
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
South Dearborn High School

Oct. 15, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Oldenburg Academy 29 1 3 6 9 10 12 19 20:09.7 2:19.0
2Q Batesville 45 5 7 8 11 14 28 35 20:57.0 1:21.2
3Q Greensburg 90 4 17 18 25 26 27 38 22:11.3 2:47.1
4Q South Dearborn 91 13 15 20 21 22 29 30 22:24.0 1:07.7
5Q East Central 149 23 24 32 34 36 40 42 23:28.8 1:04.9
6 Jac-Cen-Del 156 16 31 33 37 39 47 48 23:42.6 2:57.9
7 North Decatur 175 2 41 43 44 45 46 25:01.6 6:57.0

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan, Rising Sun, South Decatur, South Ripley

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Oldenburg Academy
1 Sarah Billingsley, 12 18:32.1
3 Meredith Maier, 12 20:06.4
6 Rachel Billingsley, 12 20:29.6
9 Ashley Sedler, 10 20:49.2
10 Kirsten Ricke, 11 20:51.1
12 Haleigh Reed, 9 21:17.4
19 Madelyn Maier, 9 22:39.5

Total Time = 1:40:48.4     Total Places = 29

2Q. Batesville
5 Kelsey Gausman, 11 20:24.2
7 Grace Yeaton, 12 20:44.2
8 Mary Poltrack, 9 20:45.1
11 Sarah Poltrack, 9 21:05.9
14 Maria Wessel, 10 21:45.3
28 Kylie Lehman, 9 23:20.0
35 Breanna Hartman, 1023:59.1

Total Time = 1:44:44.7     Total Places = 45

3Q. Greensburg
4 Shelby Pake, 10 20:18.5
17 Allie Reisman, 9 22:13.0
18 April Morrow, 9 22:18.9
25 Erin Hamilton, 12 23:00.4
26 Ellison Burkhart, 9 23:05.6
27 Mary Kate Porter, 10 23:16.3
38 Cara Zeigler, 11 24:59.4

Total Time = 1:50:56.4     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. South Dearborn
13 Crystal Nichols, 12 21:42.6
15 Erika Beil, 10 21:56.0
20 Morgan Adams, 10 22:43.3
21 Kadijah Hetzer, 12 22:47.7
22 Brittney Merida, 12 22:50.2
29 Melody Dreyer, 9 23:22.5
30 Nicole Martini, 12 23:27.1

Total Time = 1:51:59.8     Total Places = 91

5Q. East Central
23 Carolyn Priebe, 9 22:55.9
24 Andrea Shugar, 10 22:58.5
32 Alexis Floyd, 11 23:41.6
34 Jenna Wernke, 11 23:47.1
36 Alexis Schoenefeld, 11

24:00.8
40 Sarah Ruehl, 10 25:01.2
42 Tess Barnett, 9 26:18.8

Total Time = 1:57:23.9     Total Places = 149

6. Jac-Cen-Del
16 Jenna Hughes, 11 22:02.0
31 Kayla Bowling, 9 23:34.4
33 Kelsey Bowling, 11 23:43.9
37 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 11

24:12.9
39 Abby Wagner, 10 24:59.8
47 Sasha Wagner, 11 28:25.3
48 Teha Merkel, 9 29:36.1

Total Time = 1:58:33.0     Total Places = 156



7. North Decatur
2 Megan Hoover, 10 19:52.1
41 Emily Kissel, 11 25:40.0
43 Emily Scott, 11 26:22.0
44 Kaylee Rosenbach, 10 26:24.5
45 Celeste Pacilio, 11 26:49.1
46 Jaelyn Matthews, 10 27:13.3

Total Time = 2:05:07.7     Total Places = 175

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Sarah Billingsley, 12 18:32.1 Oldenburg Academy
2Q 2 Megan Hoover, 10 19:52.1 North Decatur
3 3 Meredith Maier, 12 20:06.4 Oldenburg Academy
4Q Kinzie Scott, 10 20:10.9 Rising Sun
5 4 Shelby Pake, 10 20:18.5 Greensburg
6 5 Kelsey Gausman, 11 20:24.2 Batesville
7 6 Rachel Billingsley, 12 20:29.6 Oldenburg Academy
8 7 Grace Yeaton, 12 20:44.2 Batesville
9 8 Mary Poltrack, 9 20:45.1 Batesville
10 9 Ashley Sedler, 10 20:49.2 Oldenburg Academy
11 10 Kirsten Ricke, 11 20:51.1 Oldenburg Academy
12 11 Sarah Poltrack, 9 21:05.9 Batesville
13 12 Haleigh Reed, 9 21:17.4 Oldenburg Academy
14 13 Crystal Nichols, 12 21:42.6 South Dearborn
15 14 Maria Wessel, 10 21:45.3 Batesville
16 15 Erika Beil, 10 21:56.0 South Dearborn
17Q 16 Jenna Hughes, 11 22:02.0 Jac-Cen-Del
18 17 Allie Reisman, 9 22:13.0 Greensburg
19Q Ashley Hamilton, 10 22:14.1 South Decatur
20 18 April Morrow, 9 22:18.9 Greensburg
21 19 Madelyn Maier, 9 22:39.5 Oldenburg Academy
22 20 Morgan Adams, 10 22:43.3 South Dearborn
23 21 Kadijah Hetzer, 12 22:47.7 South Dearborn
24 22 Brittney Merida, 12 22:50.2 South Dearborn
25 23 Carolyn Priebe, 9 22:55.9 East Central
26Q Isabella Gramaglia, 11

22:56.1 South Ripley
27 24 Andrea Shugar, 10 22:58.5 East Central
28 25 Erin Hamilton, 12 23:00.4 Greensburg
29 26 Ellison Burkhart, 9 23:05.6 Greensburg
30 27 Mary Kate Porter, 10 23:16.3 Greensburg
31 28 Kylie Lehman, 9 23:20.0 Batesville
32 29 Melody Dreyer, 9 23:22.5 South Dearborn
33Q Sydney Willhite, 12 23:22.8 Rising Sun
34 30 Nicole Martini, 12 23:27.1 South Dearborn
35Q Hannah Faulkner, 10 23:32.2 Lawrenceburg
36Q 31 Kayla Bowling, 9 23:34.4 Jac-Cen-Del
37 32 Alexis Floyd, 11 23:41.6 East Central
38Q 33 Kelsey Bowling, 11 23:43.9 Jac-Cen-Del
39Q Kristen Honeycutt, 1123:45.3 Milan
40 34 Jenna Wernke, 11 23:47.1 East Central
41 35 Breanna Hartman, 10 23:59.1 Batesville
42 36 Alexis Schoenefeld, 11 24:00.8 East Central
43 37 Jacqlyn Menchhofer, 11

24:12.9 Jac-Cen-Del
44 Stacy Fox, 9 24:30.2 South Decatur
45 38 Cara Zeigler, 11 24:59.4 Greensburg
46 39 Abby Wagner, 10 24:59.8 Jac-Cen-Del
47 40 Sarah Ruehl, 10 25:01.2 East Central
48 41 Emily Kissel, 11 25:40.0 North Decatur



49 Emily Mapes, 12 25:40.3 South Decatur
50 Lauren Thomas, 12 26:05.7 Milan
51 Kyla Willhite, 9 26:15.6 Rising Sun
52 42 Tess Barnett, 9 26:18.8 East Central
53 Britt McWilliams, 12 26:19.1 Lawrenceburg
54 43 Emily Scott, 11 26:22.0 North Decatur
55 44 Kaylee Rosenbach, 10 26:24.5 North Decatur
56 45 Celeste Pacilio, 11 26:49.1 North Decatur
57 Julia Botkins, 10 27:07.7 Lawrenceburg
58 46 Jaelyn Matthews, 10 27:13.3 North Decatur
59 Isabelle Ortt, 11 27:42.1 Milan
60 Alecia Miller, 9 27:53.6 Lawrenceburg
61 47 Sasha Wagner, 11 28:25.3 Jac-Cen-Del
62 Marisa Combs, 11 28:47.6 Milan
63 Sarah Boyken, 10 29:24.8 South Ripley
64 48 Teha Merkel, 9 29:36.1 Jac-Cen-Del
65 Abigail Gomien, 10 30:42.3 South Ripley
66 Paje Smiley, 12 33:53.1 South Decatur

66 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
66 female finishers
66 total finishers


